WEST COAST TOWN COUNCIL
TOWN NEWS Making West Coast Our Best Home, Together
JANUARY 2024  |  MCI (P) 012/01/2023
West Coast GRC and Pioneer
SMC Unite for a Lush Tomorrow
- PG 4
Reopening of
Jurong West Hawker Centre

6896 4890
6791 5755
6377 5138
Meet-The-People sessions for West Coast Constituency will be attended by
Mr Desmond Lee and other Members of Parliament of West Coast GRC.
Every Monday, 7.30pm – 9.30pm (Except Public Holidays)
Block 729 Clementi West Street 2, #01-346, S120729
Tel: 6777 0696
WEST COAST
TOWN NEWS
Mr Desmond Lee
Minister for National Development
Minister in-charge of Social Services Integration
MP for West Coast GRC (Boon Lay)
Every Thursday, 7.30pm – 9.30pm (Except Public Holidays)
Block 207 Boon Lay Place #01-215, S640207
Tel: 6261 6085
Every 1st and 3rd Thursdays of the month, 7.30pm – 9.30pm (Except Public Holidays)
Blk 631 Jurong West St 65 #01-260, S640631
Tel: 6261 6085
BOON LAY
Ms Foo Mee Har
MP for West Coast GRC (Ayer Rajah-Gek Poh)
Ayer Rajah
Every 1st, 3rd, 5th Thursday, 7.30pm – 9.30pm (Except Public Holidays)
Block 32 Teban Gardens Road #01-353, S600032
Tel: 6560 4472
Gek Poh
Every 2nd and 4th Thursday, 7.30pm – 9.30pm (Except Public Holidays)
Block 749 Jurong West Street 73 #01-135, S640749
Tel: 6792 1126
AYER RAJAH - GEK POH
Mr Ang Wei Neng
Vice-Chairman,
West Coast Town Council
MP for West Coast GRC (Nanyang)
Every Monday, 7.30pm – 9.30pm (Except Public Holidays)
Block 953 Jurong West Street 91, #01-603, S640953
Tel: 6791 0518
NANYANG
Ms Rachel Ong
Vice-Chairperson,
West Coast Town Council
MP for West Coast GRC (Telok Blangah)
Dover
Every 1st Wednesday, 7.30pm–9.30pm (Except Public Holidays)
Block 2 Dover Road #01-342, S130002
Telok Blangah
Every 2nd,3rd,4th & 5th Wednesday, 7.30pm–9.30pm (Except Public Holidays)
Block 78B Telok Blangah Street 32 #03-02, S102078
Tel: 6278 6502
TELOK BLANGAH
Mr Patrick Tay, BBM
Chairman,
West Coast Town Council
MP for Pioneer SMC
Every Monday, 7.30pm – 9.00pm (Except Public Holidays)
Block 665A Jurong West Street 64, #01-160, S641665
Tel: 6791 8003
PIONEER
Download OneService
mobile app and connect